
PURPOSE/MISSION

VALUE STATEMENT* Member: 
Institution: 

Sector/Field: 

Leadership Position Notes
Leadership Position Name Title Institution Email

Chair Jay Roorbach Sr. Emergency Planning Coordinator University at Buffalo jayroor@buffalo.edu
Co-Chair
Secretary
Treasurer
Sub Committee Chair
Sub Committee Chair
Sub Committee Chair
Sub Committee Chair
Other Matthew Pallotta Student Assistant University at Buffalo mpallott@buffalo.edu
Other

Notes on Membership *Add lines for multiple members from the same institution directly under the institution name.  
** Leave line blank if no person represents a particular institution.

Member Name Title Institution Email
Matthew Heller Chief of Police Alfred State hellermd@alfredstate.edu
Norm Pollard Dean of Students Afred University pollard@alfred.edu

Kathleen Owczarczak Emergency Planning Coordinator Bryant & Stratton College kowczarczak@bryantstratton.edu 
Terri Mangione VP for Student Affairs Canisius College mangiont@canisius.edu
Kim Beaty Director of Public Safety Canisius College beatyk@canisius.edu
Bob Mead-Colegrove Asst. Dean for Student Life Daemen College rmeadcol@daemen.edu
Nate Marton VP for Operations D'Youville College martonn@dyc.edu
Keith Bova Director of Campus Safety D'Youville College bovak@dyc.edu

Empire State College
Rosa Gonzalez Chair - Emergency Mgt/Fire Protection Department Erie Community College gonzalezr@ecc.edu
Steve Wise Director of Campus Safety Genesee Community College spwise@genesee.edu
Vito Czyz Director of Campus Safety Hilbert College vczyz@hilbert.edu
Robert Pool VP of Student Affairs Houghton College robert.pool@houghton.edu
Barry Swanson Coordinator of Safety & Security Jamestown Community College barryswanson@mail.sunyjcc.edu
John Crawford Vice President Medaille College jpc334@Medaille.edu
Michael Dombrowski VP for Operations Niagara County Community College mdombrowski@niagaracc.suny.edu
Ross Annable Chief of Campus Public Safety Niagara County Community College
John Barker Director of Campus Safety Niagara University jfb@niagara.edu
Gary Segrue Director of Safety & Security St. Bonaventure University gsegrue@sbu.edu
Peter Carey Chief of Police SUNY Buffalo State careypm@buffalostate.edu
Charles Holder Emergency Planning Coordinator SUNY Fredonia charles.holder@fredonia.edu
Edward Johnson Associate VP for Finance Trocaire College johnsone@trocaire.edu
Jim Poulos AVP for Technology & Info Services Trocaire College poulosj@trocaire.edu
Emily Perryman Director of PR & Marketing Trocaire College perrymane@trocaire.edu
Jay Roorbach Sr. Emergency Planning Coordinator University at Buffalo jayroor@buffalo.edu
Brian Emerson VP for Enrollment Mgt. &Student Svcs. Villa Maria College bemerson@villa.edu

WEB SITE

When Event Occurs
Aug-18

When Meetings Occur                                          
(Monthly, Quarterly, or Annually)

Bi-Monthly

CONFERENCES & PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT EVENTS

TBD

This COP will foster communication and collaboration for emergency management functions at member institutions including planning, preparedness, response and recovery from any emergency.

*A value statement is a concise statement that articulates the value the organization brings to its members, their institutions, and the higher education sector.

Date that Officer Elections Takes Place:

Information sharing and collaboration
Collaboration on planning efforts and potential mutual aid during incidents

Development of common emergency management practices among IHEs in WNY

If the Leadership Position is not the correct name (i.e. Chair versus President), please change the name under the Leadershop Position column.

Name of Event
UB Community Full-scale Exercise

Name of Meeting

General Meeting

BUSINESS AND MEMBERSHIP MEETINGS

Emergency Management
Communities of Practice (COPs) Tracking Form

Leadership Positions

Membership

Other Information


